TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC NOTICE AS EVEN IN THE COURT OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT HAS FILED A DECLARATION OF TAKING AT GD 24-012549, IN THE ABOVE-REFERENCED MATTER. THROUGH WHICH THE TOWNSHIP INTENDS TO ACQUIRE A PORTION OF THE ACQUIRE A PORTION OF THE OWNER'S PROPERTY, LOCATED AT VANADIUM ROAD, AND OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED BY PARCEL ID NO. 194-N-108, TITLED IN THE NAMES OF REGES L. MORROW AND GLENN N. MORROW A DESCRIPTION OF THE DROADERTY CONTERNAMES THE PROPERTY CONDEMNED IS INCLUDED WITHIN THE DECLARATION OF TAKING, Declaration of Taking And Otherwise Available For Review at the Township Offices: 301 Lindsay Road, Scott Township, Pa. The Purpose OF THE CONDEMNATION IS OF THE CONDENNATION IS FOR ACCESS TO, AND CONSTRUCTION OF STORMWATER DETENTION FACILITIES. THE TOWNSHIP WILL DEPOSIT ESTIMATED JUST COMPENSATION, WITH THE COURT, IN THE AMOUNT CONDENSATION. SPECIFIED WITHIN THE DECLARATION. INQUIRIES OR INFORMATION RELATED TO THIS PUBLIC NOTICE SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR, KENNETH SCHOLTZ OF THE LAW FIRM, TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C., AT 412-594-3903, OR KSCHOLTZ@TUCKERLAW.COM DENISE FITZGERALD, TOWNSHIP MANAGER